
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2279
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2009
LOANS FOR SC AND ST
Rathod Shri Ramesh

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to provide reservation in priority sector loans for handlooms to SC and ST categories;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) whether there exist any provision for such classification in the current Five Year Plan; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): No Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No Madam.

(d): Does not arise.
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